

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.1630 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
09.	27.11.2025	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and as no objection has been raised by the other side, this application is ordered permitting the petitioner to implead the proposed respondents are respondent Nos.9 to 15. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <u>C.C.No.1630 of 2022</u> Sri Bh.Rama Krishna Naik, learned counsel submitted that he has filed vakalat for respondent Nos.9 to 14. Though notice served on proposed respondent No.15, he did not choose to put up their appearance. This Court is inclined to give one more fair opportunity. Post on 26.12.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J	

		<i>RKS</i>	
--	--	------------	--